



Media information 27 June 2019

# Future you can touch: the BMW Vision M NEXT celebrates a double world premiere – on the stage at BMW Welt and as a digital data set for 3D printing.

BMW adds a new dimension to its sports car study presentation and digital communication with the community – unique offer for tech enthusiasts on BMW Group #NEXTGen.

**Munich.** The latest models and the BMW Vision M NEXT study will be the focus of BMW Group #NEXTGen at BMW Welt in Munich from 25 to 27 June 2019. The new presentation format extends the company's range of possibilities as it engages in dialogue on the subject of innovations and future mobility. Presentation of the BMW Vision M NEXT also takes communication with the public into a whole new dimension. On www.BMW.com, BMW presents the sports car study not just in the form of texts, images and sound files but also makes a digital 3D data set of the vehicle available for the first time. The data provided for download is suitable for transfer to a 3D printer. In this way, the growing community of 3D printing fans have the opportunity to create their very own model of the BMW Vision M Next themselves on the day of the world premiere – for the first time ever and free of charge.

With BMW Group #NEXTGen, the company has established an independent information platform for current model premieres and future visions for the first time. In this way, international journalists, analysts and other stakeholders are able to gain insights into the latest developments in the areas of design, autonomous driving, connectivity, electrification and services (D+ACES) as defined in the BMW Group's corporate strategy NUMBER ONE > NEXT as future areas. At the same time, the company is using BMW Group #NEXTGen to intensify its contact with the BMW community. The online presentation of the BMW Vision M NEXT complete with 3D data enables fans all over the world to experience the vehicle in an entirely new way.

Provision of the BMW Vision M Next 3D data set free of charge on the day of the world premiere is a form of communication with the worldwide BMW community that is unique in the automotive industry to date – once again confirming BMW as a pioneer in the use of innovative technology, in this case in the area of marketing. Digital communication makes it possible to bring innovations and visions in the field of individual mobility to life in a novel way. As a supplement to the information and impressions provided in words and images, as well as an acoustic background









# Corporate communication

Media information

Date 27 June 2019

Subject

Future you can touch: the BMW Vision M NEXT celebrates a double world premiere – on the stage at BMW Welt and as a digital data set for 3D printing.

Page 2

in the form of a sound file, the downloadable 3D printing files provide a detailed and true-to-scale model of the vision vehicle on the very day of the world premiere that BMW fans can create for themselves at home – a future vision they can see, hear and now also touch for the first time.

The online presentation on www.BMW.com went live at the same time as the world premiere of the BMW Vision M NEXT at BMW Welt: since then, texts, images, sound files, posters and wallpaper featuring the motif of the vision vehicle have been available, along with the digital data set for 3D printing. The website with the download links is provided in German and English at the following URLs: <a href="https://www.bmw.com/de/innovation/bmw-vision-m-next.html">https://www.bmw.com/de/innovation/bmw-vision-m-next.html</a>

# In case of queries please contact:

Cypselus von Frankenberg Corporate and Governmental Affairs Brand and Lifestyle Communications BMW Telephone: +49-89-382-30641

1 elepriorie. +49-69-362-3004 i

E-mail: Cypselus.von-Frankenberg@bmw.de

Eckhard Wannieck Head of Product and Brand Communication BMW

Telephone: +49-89-382-28042 E-mail: Eckhard.Wannieck@bmwgroup.com

Internet: www.press.bmwgroup.com

E-mail: presse@bmw.de

Firma Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Postanschrift BMW AG 80788 München

Telefon +49 89 382 30641

Internet: www.bmwaroup.com







Rolls-Royce Motor Cars Limited

# Corporate communication

Media information

Date 27 June 2019

Subject Futu

Future you can touch: the BMW Vision M NEXT celebrates a double world premiere – on the stage at BMW Welt and as a digital data set for 3D printing.

Page 3

## The BMW Group

With its four brands BMW, MINI, Rolls-Royce and BMW Motorrad, the BMW Group is the world's leading premium manufacturer of automobiles and motorcycles and also provides premium financial and mobility services. The BMW Group production network comprises 31 production and assembly facilities in 15 countries; the company has a global sales network in more than 140 countries.

In 2018, the BMW Group sold over 2,490,000 passenger vehicles and more than 165,000 motorcycles worldwide. The profit before tax in the financial year 2018 was € 9,815 billion on revenues amounting to € 97,480 billion. As of 31 December 2018, the BMW Group had a workforce of 134,682 employees.

The success of the BMW Group has always been based on long-term thinking and responsible action. The company has therefore established ecological and social sustainability throughout the value chain, comprehensive product responsibility and a clear commitment to conserving resources as an integral part of its strategy.

### www.bmwgroup.com

Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/BMWGroup

Twitter: http://twitter.com/BMWGroup

YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/BMWGroupView Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/bmwgroup LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/bmw